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Enrollment Statistics University Wide 
3,807 

Students enrolled during Fall 2012 Term 
The breakdown of these students by different attributes is as follows: 

    

  University  Enrollment Percentage 

Student Level Undergraduate  3265 85.76% 

Graduate    542 14.24% 

Student Status 
 

Full-time Students 3235 84.98% 

Part-time Students 572 15.02% 

Full-time Undergraduate 
Part-time Undergraduate 

3006 
259 

78.96% 
6.80% 

Full-time Graduate 
Part-time Graduate 

229 
313 

6.02% 
8.22% 

Residency South Carolina Residents 
Non-SC Residents

3033 
774 

79.67% 
20.33% 

Ethnicity Black 
White 

Hispanic 
American Indian 

Asian 
Unknown 

Non-Resident Alien 
Two or More Races 

3577 
146 
26 
5 

25 
19 
3 
6 

93.96% 
3.84% 
0.68% 
0.13% 
0.66% 
0.50% 
0.08% 
0.16% 

Gender Female 
Male 

2186 
1621 

57.42% 
42.58% 

 

 

Student Classification 

Undergraduates Enrollment Percentage

First-Time Freshmen 664 17.44% 

Other Freshmen 357 9.38% 

Freshmen Total 1021 26.82% 

Sophomores 621 16.31% 

Juniors 631 16.58% 

Seniors 957 25.14% 

Unclassified Non-Degree Seeking 35 0.92% 

Undergraduate Total 3265 85.76% 

   

Graduates   

First-Time Masters 117 3.07% 

Other Masters 240 6.30% 

Masters Total 357 9.38% 

First-Time Ed. Specialists 23 0.60% 

Other Ed. Specialists 46 1.21% 

Ed. Specialists Total 69 1.81% 

First-Time Doctoral 13 0.34% 

Other Doctoral 93 2.44% 

Doctoral Total 106 2.78% 

Unclassified Non-Degree Seeking 10 0.26% 

Graduate Total 542 14.24% 

   

University Total  3807 100% 

  Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100% 



 
 

   

 Headcount  
Enrollment* 

Percentage of Enrollment 

University-Wide 3807 100% 

College of Business & Applied Professional Sciences 1159 30.44% 

Family and Consumer Sciences 220 5.78% 

Health Sciences 519 13.63% 

Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics 191 5.02% 

Business Administration 229 6.01% 

Military Science - - 

College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences 1443 37.90% 

Education 327 8.59% 

English and Modern Languages 155 4.07% 

Human Services 485 12.74% 

Social Sciences 308 8.09% 

Visual and Performing Arts 168 4.41% 

College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology 833 21.88% 

Biological and Physical Sciences 367 9.64% 

Civil and Mechanical Engineering Technology 189 4.97% 

Industrial and Electrical Engineering Technology 125 3.28% 

Mathematics and Computer Science 152 3.99% 

School of Graduate Studies 175 4.60% 

Educational Administration & Leadership 175 4.60% 

Undeclared 197 5.18% 

 

 

Full-time Equivalent 
Enrollment (FTE) 

Student FTE** 
Enrollment

Undergraduate Graduate 

 
University-Wide 

3467.14 3131.83 Graduate:  335.31 
Masters:    284.65 
Doctoral:    50.66

College of Business & Applied Professional Sciences 762.44 678.36 84.08 

Family and Consumer Sciences 166.48 153.73 12.75 

Health Sciences 282.84 221.51 61.33 

Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics 124.31 119.06 5.25 

Business Administration 175.48 170.73 4.75 

Military Science 13.33 13.33 N/A 

College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences 1568.89 1416.90 151.99 

Education 325.06 280.98 44.08 

English and Modern Languages 424.40 420.40 4.00 

Human Services 254.62 152.46 102.16 

Social Sciences 371.75 370.00 1.75 

Visual and Performing Arts 193.06 193.06 N/A 

College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology 1048.32 1036.57 11.75 

Biological and Physical Sciences 446.86 446.86 N/A 

Civil and Mechanical Engineering Technology 124.14 115.39 8.75 

Industrial and Electrical Engineering Technology 49.39 49.39 N/A 

Mathematics and Computer Science 427.93 424.93 3.00 

School of Graduate Studies 87.49 N/A 87.49 

Educational Administration & Leadership 87.49 N/A 87.49 

*Data is based on Curriculum Instruction Program Code (CIP) for Student Enrollment 
**Data is based on Curriculum Instruction Program Code (CIP) for Course Enrollment 
  Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%-- 


