## South Carolina State University Fall 2012 Fact Sheet Summary Statistics Enrollment Statistics University Wide 3,807

Students enrolled during Fall 2012 Term
The breakdown of these students by different attributes is as follows:

University		Enrollment	Percentage
Student Level	Undergraduate	3265	85.76%
	Graduate	542	14.24%
Student Status	Full-time Students	3235	84.98%
	Part-time Students	572	15.02%
	Full-time Undergraduate Part-time Undergraduate	3006 259	78.96% 6.80%
	Full-time Graduate	229	6.02%
	Part-time Graduate	313	8.22%
Residency	South Carolina Residents Non-SC Residents	3033 774	79.67% 20.33%
Ethnicity	Black	3577	93.96%
	White	146	3.84%
	Hispanic American Indian	26	0.68%
	American Indian Asian	5 25	0.13% 0.66%
	Unknown	19	0.50%
	Non-Resident Alien	3	0.08%
	Two or More Races	6	0.16%
Gender	Female Male	2186 1621	57.42% 42.58%
n donne direto e	Student Classifi		Donosystems
		Enrollment	Percentage
First-	Time Freshmen	Enrollment 664	17.44%
First- Otl	Time Freshmen ner Freshmen	<b>Enrollment</b> 664 357	17.44% 9.38%
First- Otl Fre	Time Freshmen ner Freshmen sshmen Total	Enrollment 664 357 1021	17.44% 9.38% <b>26.82%</b>
First- Otl Fre	Time Freshmen ner Freshmen sshmen Total cophomores	Enrollment 664 357 1021 621	17.44% 9.38% <b>26.82%</b> 16.31%
First- Otl Fre	Time Freshmen ner Freshmen sshmen Total cophomores Juniors	Enrollment  664  357  1021  621  631	17.44% 9.38% <b>26.82%</b> 16.31% 16.58%
First- Ott Fre S	Time Freshmen ner Freshmen seshmen Total sophomores Juniors Seniors	Enrollment  664  357  1021  621  631  957	17.44% 9.38% <b>26.82%</b> 16.31% 16.58% 25.14%
First- Ott Fre S Unclassified	Time Freshmen ner Freshmen seshmen Total sophomores Juniors Seniors I Non-Degree Seeking	Enrollment  664  357  1021  621  631  957  35	17.44% 9.38% <b>26.82%</b> 16.31% 16.58% 25.14% 0.92%
First- Ott Fre S Unclassified	Time Freshmen ner Freshmen seshmen Total sophomores Juniors Seniors	Enrollment  664  357  1021  621  631  957	17.44% 9.38% <b>26.82%</b> 16.31% 16.58% 25.14%
First-Ott Fre S Unclassified Unde	Time Freshmen ner Freshmen seshmen Total sophomores Juniors Seniors I Non-Degree Seeking rgraduate Total	Enrollment  664  357  1021  621  631  957  35  3265	17.44% 9.38% <b>26.82%</b> 16.31% 16.58% 25.14% 0.92% <b>85.76%</b>
First-Ott Ott Fre S Unclassified Unde	Time Freshmen ner Freshmen seshmen Total sophomores Juniors Seniors I Non-Degree Seeking rgraduate Total seriors Interpretation of the serior	Enrollment  664  357  1021  621  631  957  35  3265	17.44% 9.38% 26.82% 16.31% 16.58% 25.14% 0.92% 85.76%
First-Ott Ott Fre S Unclassified Unde Graduates First O	Time Freshmen ner Freshmen seshmen Total sophomores Juniors Seniors I Non-Degree Seeking rgraduate Total  -Time Masters ther Masters	Enrollment  664  357  1021  621  631  957  35  3265	17.44% 9.38% 26.82% 16.31% 16.58% 25.14% 0.92% 85.76%
First- Ott  Fre S  Unclassified Unde  Graduates  First  O  M	Time Freshmen ner Freshmen sehmen Total sophomores Juniors Seniors I Non-Degree Seeking rgraduate Total  -Time Masters ther Masters asters Total	Enrollment  664 357 1021 621 621 631 957 35 3265  117 240 357	17.44% 9.38% 26.82% 16.31% 16.58% 25.14% 0.92% 85.76%  3.07% 6.30% 9.38%
First-Ott  Fre S  Unclassified Unde  iraduates  First O  M  First-Tit	Time Freshmen ner Freshmen seshmen Total sophomores Juniors Seniors I Non-Degree Seeking rgraduate Total  -Time Masters ther Masters ther Masters asters Total me Ed. Specialists	Enrollment  664  357  1021  621  631  957  35  3265  117  240  357  23	17.44% 9.38% 26.82% 16.31% 16.58% 25.14% 0.92% 85.76%  3.07% 6.30% 9.38% 0.60%
First-Tin Ott  Fre S  Unclassified Unde  Fres  First O M  First-Tin Othe	Time Freshmen ner Freshmen seshmen Total sophomores Juniors Seniors I Non-Degree Seeking rgraduate Total  -Time Masters ther Masters asters Total me Ed. Specialists - Ed. Specialists	Enrollment  664  357  1021  621  631  957  35  3265  117  240  357  23  46	17.44% 9.38% 26.82% 16.31% 16.58% 25.14% 0.92% 85.76%  3.07% 6.30% 9.38% 0.60% 1.21%
First-Til Ott Fre S Unclassified Unde First-Til Othe Ed. S	Time Freshmen ner Freshmen seshmen Total sophomores Juniors Seniors I Non-Degree Seeking rgraduate Total  -Time Masters ther Masters asters Total me Ed. Specialists -Ed. Specialists pecialists Total	Enrollment  664  357  1021  621  631  957  35  3265  117  240  357  23  46  69	17.44% 9.38% 26.82% 16.31% 16.58% 25.14% 0.92% 85.76%  3.07% 6.30% 9.38% 0.60% 1.21% 1.81%
First-Ott  Ott  Fre  S  Unclassified  Unde  Graduates  First  O  M  First-Tir  Othe  Ed. S  First	Time Freshmen ner Freshmen sehmen Total sophomores Juniors Seniors I Non-Degree Seeking rgraduate Total  -Time Masters ther Masters asters Total me Ed. Specialists -Ed. Specialists pecialists Total -Time Doctoral	Enrollment  664  357  1021  621  631  957  35  3265  117  240  357  23  46  69  13	17.44% 9.38% 26.82% 16.31% 16.58% 25.14% 0.92% 85.76%  3.07% 6.30% 9.38% 0.60% 1.21% 1.81% 0.34%
First-Ott Fre S Unclassified Unde Graduates First O M First-Ti Othe Ed. S First	Time Freshmen ner Freshmen seshmen Total sophomores Juniors Seniors I Non-Degree Seeking rgraduate Total  -Time Masters ther Masters ther Masters asters Total me Ed. Specialists -Ed. Specialists pecialists Total -Time Doctoral ther Doctoral	Enrollment  664  357  1021  621  631  957  35  3265  117  240  357  23  46  69  13  93	17.44% 9.38% 26.82% 16.31% 16.58% 25.14% 0.92% 85.76%  3.07% 6.30% 9.38% 0.60% 1.21% 1.81% 0.34% 2.44%
Ott Fre S  Unclassified Unde  Graduates  First O  M  First-Tir Othe Ed. S  First O  De	Time Freshmen ner Freshmen seshmen Total sophomores Juniors Seniors I Non-Degree Seeking rgraduate Total  -Time Masters ther Masters asters Total me Ed. Specialists - Ed. Specialists pecialists Total -Time Doctoral ther Doctoral sectoral Total	Enrollment  664  357  1021  621  631  957  35  3265  117  240  357  23  46  69  13  93  106	17.44% 9.38% 26.82% 16.31% 16.58% 25.14% 0.92% 85.76%  3.07% 6.30% 9.38% 0.60% 1.21% 1.81% 0.34% 2.44% 2.78%
First-Ott  Free S  Unclassified  Unde  Graduates  First  Othe  Ed. S  First  O  Unclassified  Unde	Time Freshmen ner Freshmen sehmen Total sophomores Juniors Seniors I Non-Degree Seeking rgraduate Total  -Time Masters ther Masters ther Masters asters Total me Ed. Specialists r Ed. Specialists pecialists Total -Time Doctoral ther Doctoral special Total I Non-Degree Seeking	Enrollment  664  357  1021  621  631  957  35  3265  117  240  357  23  46  69  13  93	17.44% 9.38% 26.82% 16.31% 16.58% 25.14% 0.92% 85.76%  3.07% 6.30% 9.38% 0.60% 1.21% 1.81% 0.34% 2.44% 2.78% 0.26%
First-Ott  Free S  Unclassified  Unde  Graduates  First  Othe  Ed. S  First  O  Unclassified  Unde	Time Freshmen ner Freshmen seshmen Total sophomores Juniors Seniors I Non-Degree Seeking rgraduate Total  -Time Masters ther Masters asters Total me Ed. Specialists - Ed. Specialists pecialists Total -Time Doctoral ther Doctoral sectoral Total	Enrollment  664  357  1021  621  631  957  35  3265  117  240  357  23  46  69  13  93  106  10	17.44% 9.38% 26.82% 16.31% 16.58% 25.14% 0.92% 85.76%  3.07% 6.30% 9.38% 0.60% 1.21% 1.81% 0.34% 2.44% 2.78%

	Headcount Enrollment*		Percentage of Enrollment	
University-Wide	3807		100%	
College of Business & Applied Professional Sciences	1159		30.44%	
Family and Consumer Sciences	220		5.78%	
Health Sciences	519		13.63%	
Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics	191		5.02%	
Business Administration	229		6.01%	
Military Science	-		-	
College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences	1443		37.90%	
Education	327		8.59%	
English and Modern Languages	n and Modern Languages 155		4.07%	
Human Services	485		12.74%	
Social Sciences	308		8.09%	
Visual and Performing Arts	168		4.41%	
College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology	833		21.88%	
Biological and Physical Sciences	367		9.64%	
Civil and Mechanical Engineering Technology	189		4.97%	
Industrial and Electrical Engineering Technology	125		3.28%	
Mathematics and Computer Science	152		3.99%	
School of Graduate Studies	175		4.60%	
EL CLATTER CONTRACTOR			4.000/	
Educational Administration & Leadership	175		4.60%	
Educational Administration & Leadership  Undeclared	197		5.18%	
·		Undergradu	5.18% ate Graduate	
Undeclared Full-time Equivalent	197 Student FTE**	Undergradu 3131.83	5.18%	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide	Student FTE** Enrollment		5.18%  ate Graduate  Graduate: 335.31  Masters: 284.65	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide	Student FTE** Enrollment 3467.14	3131.83	ate Graduate  Graduate: 335.31  Masters: 284.65  Doctoral: 50.66	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE) University-Wide  College of Business & Applied Professional Sciences	Student FTE** Enrollment 3467.14	3131.83	5.18%  ate Graduate  Graduate: 335.31  Masters: 284.65  Doctoral: 50.66  84.08	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE)  University-Wide  College of Business & Applied Professional Sciences Family and Consumer Sciences	197  Student FTE** Enrollment 3467.14  762.44 166.48	3131.83 678.36 153.73	5.18%  ate Graduate  Graduate: 335.31  Masters: 284.65  Doctoral: 50.66  84.08  12.75	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE)  University-Wide  College of Business & Applied Professional Sciences Family and Consumer Sciences Health Sciences	197  Student FTE** Enrollment  3467.14  762.44  166.48  282.84	3131.83 678.36 153.73 221.51	5.18%  ate Graduate  Graduate: 335.31  Masters: 284.65  Doctoral: 50.66  84.08  12.75  61.33	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE)  University-Wide  College of Business & Applied Professional Sciences Family and Consumer Sciences Health Sciences Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics	762.44 166.48 282.84 124.31	3131.83 678.36 153.73 221.51 119.06	5.18%  ate Graduate  Graduate: 335.31  Masters: 284.65  Doctoral: 50.66  84.08  12.75  61.33  5.25	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE)  University-Wide  College of Business & Applied Professional Sciences Family and Consumer Sciences Health Sciences Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration	762.44 166.48 282.84 175.48	3131.83 678.36 153.73 221.51 119.06 170.73	5.18%  ate Graduate  Graduate: 335.31  Masters: 284.65  Doctoral: 50.66  84.08  12.75  61.33  5.25  4.75	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE)  University-Wide  College of Business & Applied Professional Sciences Family and Consumer Sciences Health Sciences Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration Military Science	762.44 166.48 282.84 124.31 175.48 13.33	3131.83 678.36 153.73 221.51 119.06 170.73 13.33	5.18%  ate Graduate  Graduate: 335.31  Masters: 284.65  Doctoral: 50.66  84.08  12.75  61.33  5.25  4.75  N/A	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE)  University-Wide  College of Business & Applied Professional Sciences Family and Consumer Sciences Health Sciences Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration Military Science  College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences	762.44 166.48 282.84 124.31 175.48 13.33 1568.89	3131.83 678.36 153.73 221.51 119.06 170.73 13.33 1416.90	5.18%  ate Graduate  Graduate: 335.31  Masters: 284.65  Doctoral: 50.66  84.08  12.75  61.33  5.25  4.75  N/A  151.99	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE)  University-Wide  College of Business & Applied Professional Sciences Family and Consumer Sciences Health Sciences Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration Military Science  College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences  Education	762.44 166.48 282.84 124.31 175.48 13.33 1568.89 325.06	3131.83  678.36  153.73  221.51  119.06  170.73  13.33  1416.90  280.98	5.18%  ate Graduate  Graduate: 335.31  Masters: 284.65  Doctoral: 50.66  84.08  12.75  61.33  5.25  4.75  N/A  151.99  44.08	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE)  University-Wide  College of Business & Applied Professional Sciences Family and Consumer Sciences Health Sciences Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration Military Science  College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education English and Modern Languages	762.44 166.48 282.84 175.48 13.33 1568.89 325.06 424.40	3131.83  678.36  153.73  221.51  119.06  170.73  13.33  1416.90  280.98  420.40	5.18%  ate Graduate  Graduate: 335.31  Masters: 284.65  Doctoral: 50.66  84.08  12.75  61.33  5.25  4.75  N/A  151.99  44.08  4.00	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE)  University-Wide  College of Business & Applied Professional Sciences Family and Consumer Sciences Health Sciences Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration Military Science  College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences  Education English and Modern Languages Human Services	762.44 166.48 282.84 124.31 175.48 13.33 1568.89 325.06 424.40 254.62	3131.83  678.36  153.73  221.51  119.06  170.73  13.33  1416.90  280.98  420.40  152.46	5.18%  ate Graduate: 335.31     Masters: 284.65     Doctoral: 50.66      84.08     12.75     61.33     5.25     4.75     N/A     151.99     44.08     4.00     102.16	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE)  University-Wide  College of Business & Applied Professional Sciences Family and Consumer Sciences Health Sciences Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration Military Science  College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education English and Modern Languages Human Services Social Sciences Visual and Performing Arts	762.44 166.48 282.84 124.31 175.48 13.33 1568.89 325.06 424.40 254.62 371.75	3131.83  678.36  153.73  221.51  119.06  170.73  13.33  1416.90  280.98  420.40  152.46  370.00	5.18%  ate Graduate  Graduate: 335.31  Masters: 284.65  Doctoral: 50.66  84.08  12.75  61.33  5.25  4.75  N/A  151.99  44.08  4.00  102.16  1.75	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE)  University-Wide  College of Business & Applied Professional Sciences Family and Consumer Sciences Health Sciences Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration Military Science  College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education English and Modern Languages Human Services Social Sciences Visual and Performing Arts	762.44 166.48 282.84 124.31 175.48 13.33 1568.89 325.06 424.40 254.62 371.75 193.06	3131.83  678.36  153.73  221.51  119.06  170.73  13.33  1416.90  280.98  420.40  152.46  370.00  193.06	5.18%  ate Graduate  Graduate: 335.31  Masters: 284.65  Doctoral: 50.66  84.08  12.75  61.33  5.25  4.75  N/A  151.99  44.08  4.00  102.16  1.75  N/A	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE)  University-Wide  College of Business & Applied Professional Sciences Family and Consumer Sciences Health Sciences Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration Military Science  College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education English and Modern Languages Human Services Social Sciences Visual and Performing Arts  College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology	197  Student FTE** Enrollment  3467.14  762.44  166.48  282.84  124.31  175.48  13.33  1568.89  325.06  424.40  254.62  371.75  193.06  1048.32	3131.83  678.36  153.73  221.51  119.06  170.73  13.33  1416.90  280.98  420.40  152.46  370.00  193.06  1036.57	5.18%  ate Graduate  Graduate: 335.31  Masters: 284.65  Doctoral: 50.66  84.08  12.75  61.33  5.25  4.75  N/A  151.99  44.08  4.00  102.16  1.75  N/A  11.75	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE)  University-Wide  College of Business & Applied Professional Sciences Family and Consumer Sciences Health Sciences Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration Military Science  College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education English and Modern Languages Human Services Social Sciences Visual and Performing Arts  College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology Biological and Physical Sciences	197  Student FTE** Enrollment  3467.14  762.44  166.48  282.84  124.31  175.48  13.33  1568.89  325.06  424.40  254.62  371.75  193.06  1048.32  446.86	3131.83  678.36  153.73  221.51  119.06  170.73  13.33  1416.90  280.98  420.40  152.46  370.00  193.06  1036.57  446.86	5.18%  ate Graduate: 335.31     Masters: 284.65     Doctoral: 50.66      84.08     12.75     61.33     5.25     4.75     N/A     151.99     44.08     4.00     102.16     1.75     N/A     11.75     N/A	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE)  University-Wide  College of Business & Applied Professional Sciences Family and Consumer Sciences Health Sciences Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration Military Science  College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education English and Modern Languages Human Services Social Sciences Visual and Performing Arts  College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology Biological and Physical Sciences Civil and Mechanical Engineering Technology	197  Student FTE** Enrollment  3467.14  762.44  166.48  282.84  124.31  175.48  13.33  1568.89  325.06  424.40  254.62  371.75  193.06  1048.32  446.86  124.14	3131.83  678.36  153.73  221.51  119.06  170.73  13.33  1416.90  280.98  420.40  152.46  370.00  193.06  1036.57  446.86  115.39	5.18%  ate Graduate: 335.31     Masters: 284.65     Doctoral: 50.66      84.08     12.75     61.33     5.25     4.75     N/A     151.99     44.08     4.00     102.16     1.75     N/A     11.75     N/A     8.75	
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE)  University-Wide  College of Business & Applied Professional Sciences Family and Consumer Sciences Health Sciences Accounting, Agribusiness and Economics Business Administration Military Science  College of Education, Humanities & Social Sciences Education English and Modern Languages Human Services Social Sciences Visual and Performing Arts  College of Science, Mathematics & Engineering Technology Biological and Physical Sciences Civil and Mechanical Engineering Technology	197  Student FTE** Enrollment  3467.14  762.44  166.48  282.84  124.31  175.48  13.33  1568.89  325.06  424.40  254.62  371.75  193.06  1048.32  446.86  124.14  49.39	3131.83  678.36  153.73  221.51  119.06  170.73  13.33  1416.90  280.98  420.40  152.46  370.00  193.06  1036.57  446.86  115.39  49.39	5.18%  ate Graduate  Graduate: 335.31  Masters: 284.65  Doctoral: 50.66  84.08  12.75  61.33  5.25  4.75  N/A  151.99  44.08  4.00  102.16  1.75  N/A  11.75  N/A  11.75  N/A  8.75  N/A	

<sup>\*</sup>Data is based on Curriculum Instruction Program Code (CIP) for Student Enrollment
\*\*Data is based on Curriculum Instruction Program Code (CIP) for Course Enrollment
Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%---